
JOHN'S 
BUSINESS SCHOoL 

(Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD Govt.of India) 

In exercise of the powers conferred by Regulation 6(a) of the AlCTE (Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in AlCTE approved Technical Institutions wide No.37-3/legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01.07.2009), an Anti-Ragging Committee has been reçonstituted at Johns Business School. 
The Committee comprises of the following members: SLNo. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

1 

10 

Name of the Member 

Dr. V.R.K. Raju 

Dr. B. Vimal Sukumar 

Dr. P.M. Yohan 

Mrs. A Sobhana 

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE 

Mrs. P Vani 

Mr. P. Kiran Kumar 
Reddy 
Mr. N. Joel Kumar 

Mr. Md. Maqbool 
Ms. A Vandana Vani 

Position 

Chairman 

Secretary/ 
Treasurer 

Advisor 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Principal 

CSITA MD 

Designation 

Professor, HOD 

Asso. Professor, Co-ordinator 

Principal, CSI Engineering College 9848581817 

Dated: 06.01.2025 

Sub-Inspector of Police, Tukaram 
Gate, Secunderabad 
Student Representative 
Parents' Representative 

Students' Representative 

Ph.No. 

9700783939 

984902 543 

00 

8639448269 

9493244736 
8712660215 

9849502157 

8074064103 

9392523520 
The committee will ensure to prevent ragging in the college and take necessary preventive measures by making aware of anti-ragging laws to students by Hoardings and Notices as and when required. 
The committee will keep the record of registered complaints received and the status of the action taken by 
the committee. 

10-3-148/A, St John's Road, East Maredpally, Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana-500026. 
O 96181 71999, 96181 76999 info@johnsbs.ac.in O johnsbs.ac.in 



The Anti Ragging Committee meeting was convened on 03.03.2025. 
Members Present : 

SI.No. 

2 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Agenda: 

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE MEETING 

Name of the Member 

Dr. V.R.K. Raju 

Dr. B. Vimal Sukumar 

Dr. M. John Appa Rao 
Dr. P.M. Yohan 

Mrs. A Sobhana 

Mrs. P Vani 

Mr. P. Kiran Kumar Reddy. 
SI, Tukaram Gate Ps. 

Mr. N. Joel Kumar 

Mr. Md. Magbool 

Ms. A Vandana Vani 

1. New Anti-ragging Committee members 

Proceedings 

2. New Anti-Ragging squad team 

Anti-Ragging 
Committee Post 

Chairman 

Secretary/Treasurer 
Honorary Advisor 

Advisor 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Signature 

Dated : 03/03/2025 

ector of Police 

700 

ramaate Ser'bac 

The chairman of the committee welcomed all the new committee members to the meeting. 

The chairman has discussed with all the new members about the clarity of the 
announcement of the anti-ragging plaque display in all the prominent places and 
classrooms. The members stated that the plaques have been displayed in alI the 

classrooms and notice boards in the campus. 

The Chairman also decided to have anti-ragging team to monitor the different places in 
the campus. Mr. T Sai will lead the squad teams. 

Anti-ragging squad will keep a vigil and stop the incidences of Ragging, if any happening 
in the places of student aggregation including Classrooms, Canteen, and Play ground etc. 
The meeting concluded with the thanks by the chairman to all the members of the 
Committee. 



Anti-Ragging Committee Report 
2024-2025 

In accordance with the directives from UGC, posters and anti ragging slogans were displayed at 
various places in the college in order to make students aware of the seriousness of ragging as a 
crime. 

Mrs. A Sobhana, HOD, has organized the lecture on anti ragging; all the students took part in this 

lecture. The aim of the committee is to create awareness among the students against ragging. 

Following new committee is formed in the college to prevent ragging & to take all necessary 
precautions and steps to prevent ragging. 

The committee should bring to the notice of the students the recent Anti-Ragging Law framed by 

the Government, making it a punishable offence. 

HO 
US 



JOHN'S 
BUSINESS SCHOOL 

(Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD Govt.of lndia) 

An Anti Ragging Squad is constituted, consisting of the following under Regulation 6() of the said 
AICTE Regulation 2009 to maintain vigil, oversight and patrolling function and shall always 
remain mobile, alert and active throughout to ensure that not a single incidence of ragging creeps in 

the College and will adopt measures as may be necessary to curb the menace of ragging. 

SI.No Name of the Member 

1 

2 

ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD 

Ms. P Sravani 

Mr. Sushruth Kumar 

Designation 

A sst. Professor - Member 

Asst. Professor - Member 

Dated: 06.01.2025 

BUS 

Contact Number 

9533244492 

9963692334 

The Squad shall always initiate precautionary measures in visiting all the premises of the college 

and hostels to avert occurrence of any ragging in any form or shape. It shall submit a report to the 
Anti Ragging Committee about the occurrence of any such incidence immediately. 

10-3-148/A, St John's Road, East Maredpally, Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana-500026. 
O 96181 71999, 96181 76999 O infojohnsbs.ac. in O johnsbs.ac.in 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

