ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dated: 06.01.2025

In exercise of the powers conferred by Regulation 6(a) of the AICTE (Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in AICTE approved Technical Institutions wide No.37-3/legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01.07.2009), an Anti-Ragging Committee has been reconstituted at Johns Business School.

The Committee comprises of the following members:

Sl.No.	Name of the Member	Position	Designation	
1	Dr. V.R.K. Raju	Chairman	Principal	Ph .No.
2	Dr. B. Vimal Sukumar	Secretary/ Treasurer	CSITA MD	9700783939 9849021543
3	Dr. P.M. Yohan	Advisor	Principal, CSI Engineering College	0.0
5	Mrs. A Sobhana	Member	Professor, HOD	9848581817
6	Mrs. P Vani	Member	Asso. Professor, Co-ordinator	8639448269
7	Mr. P. Kiran Kumar Reddy	Member	Sub-Inspector of Police, Tukaram	9493244736 8712660215
8	Mr. N. Joel Kumar	Member	Gate, Secunderabad Student Representative	
9	Mr. Md. Maqbool	Member	Parents' Representative	9849502157
10	Ms. A Vandana Vani	Member	Students' Dannes	8074064103
			representative	9392523520

The committee will ensure to prevent ragging in the college and take necessary preventive measures by making aware of anti-ragging laws to students by Hoardings and Notices as and when required.

The committee will keep the record of registered complaints received and the status of the action taken by the committee.



ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE MEETING

The Anti Ragging Committee meeting was convened on 03.03.2025.

Dated: 03/03/2025

Members Present:

Sl.No.	Name of the Member	Anti-Ragging Committee Post	Signature
1	Dr. V.R.K. Raju	Chairman	Aus
2	Dr. B. Vimal Sukumar	Secretary/Treasurer	Molfalus
3	Dr. M. John Appa Rao	Honorary Advisor	Applolas
4	Dr. P.M. Yohan	Advisor	Valous
5	Mrs. A Sobhana	Member	Sobhana
6	Mrs. P Vani	Member	Day!
7	Mr. P. Kiran Kumar Reddy. SI, Tukaram Gate Ps.	Member	Sub-inspector of Pulice
8	Mr. N. Joel Kumar	Member	100
9	Mr. Md. Maqbool	Member	DOP-1
10	Ms. A Vandana Vani	Member	Vandand'am

Agenda:

- 1. New Anti-ragging Committee members
- 2. New Anti-Ragging squad team

Proceedings

- The chairman of the committee welcomed all the new committee members to the meeting.
- The chairman has discussed with all the new members about the clarity of the announcement of the anti-ragging plaque display in all the prominent places and classrooms. The members stated that the plaques have been displayed in all the classrooms and notice boards in the campus.
- The Chairman also decided to have anti-ragging team to monitor the different places in the campus. Mr. T Sai will lead the squad teams.
- Anti-ragging squad will keep a vigil and stop the incidences of Ragging, if any happening
 in the places of student aggregation including Classrooms, Canteen, and Play ground etc.
- The meeting concluded with the thanks by the chairman to all the members of the Committee.



Anti-Ragging Committee Report 2024-2025

In accordance with the directives from UGC, posters and anti ragging slogans were displayed at various places in the college in order to make students aware of the seriousness of ragging as a crime.

Mrs. A Sobhana, HOD, has organized the lecture on anti ragging; all the students took part in this lecture. The aim of the committee is to create awareness among the students against ragging.

Following new committee is formed in the college to prevent ragging & to take all necessary precautions and steps to prevent ragging.

The committee should bring to the notice of the students the recent Anti-Ragging Law framed by the Government, making it a punishable offence.





ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD

Dated: 06.01.2025

An Anti Ragging Squad is constituted, consisting of the following under Regulation 6(c) of the said AICTE Regulation 2009 to maintain vigil, oversight and patrolling function and shall always remain mobile, alert and active throughout to ensure that not a single incidence of ragging creeps in the College and will adopt measures as may be necessary to curb the menace of ragging.

Sl.No	Name of the Member	Designation	Contact Number
1	Ms. P Sravani	Asst. Professor - Member	9533244492
2	Mr. Sushruth Kumar	Asst. Professor - Member	9963692334

The Squad shall always initiate precautionary measures in visiting all the premises of the college and hostels to avert occurrence of any ragging in any form or shape. It shall submit a report to the Anti Ragging Committee about the occurrence of any such incidence immediately.

